BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 205, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 6 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0205/529530/1), in lines 11 and 13 of Amendment No. 3, in each instance, after "gamblers" insert "WHO RESIDE IN THE STATE".

On page 10 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 12 of Amendment No. 6, after "FOR" insert"THE".

On page 12 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 11 of Amendment No. 7, strike "(D)" and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(C)" and "(D)", respectively.

On page 18 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 14, strike line 13 in its entirety; and in lines 14, 15, and 16, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively.

On page 19 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in lines 4, 7, 9, 13, and 16 of Amendment No. 14, strike "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively.

On page 29 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 17, inclusive.

On page 38 of the bill, in lines 18 and 23, in each instance, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SUBTITLE".

In the Budget and Taxation Committee floor amendment (SB0205/769737/1), in line 1, strike " (\underline{F}) " and substitute " (\underline{E}) ".